

CS no. 462/22
Saroj Bala v. Tarun Kumar and ors.

05.09.2022

Fresh suit received by way of an assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present : Plaintiff in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Ashutosh
Mishra.

Heard.

Issue notice of the suit and application on
PF/RC/copies also address form returnable on **10.11.2022.**

Steps be taken within a week.

(SANATAN PRASAD)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/05.09.2022