

CS462/22
SAROJ BALA Vs. TARUN KUMAR

10.05.2023

Present: Sh. Ashutosh Mishra, Ld. Counsel with the plaintiff.
Sh. Satish Sharma, Ld. LAC with defendant no. 1.
Sh. Ramesh Singh, Ld. Counsel with defendant no. 2
Sh. Sharma, states that the defendant no. 1 does not file any Written Statement despite opportunity given, the right to file Written Statement, therefore, stands hereby closed and he request for referring the matter in Mediation.

Accordingly, at joint request, matter is referred to Mediation Centre, Karkardooma for **20.05.2023 at 02.00 PM.**

Parties are directed to appear before Ld. Mediator on date and time fixed.

Ahlmad is directed to send the file immediately.

Put up for report from Mediation/ further proceedings before this Court on **03.07.2023.**

(Sanatan Prasad)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/10.05.2023