

SAROJ BALA Vs. TARUN KUMAR

12.12.2023

Present : Sh. Ashutosh Misrha, Ld. Counsel with plaintiff.
Sh. Satish Sharma, Ld. LAC for defendant No.1.
Sh. Saurabh Rastogi, Ld. LAC for defendant No.1.
Sh. Ramesh Singh, Ld. Counsel with defendant No.2.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Satish Sharma seeks his discharge.

Heard. Allowed.

Examination in chief of PW1 is recorded. Opportunity of defendant No.2 to cross-examine PW1 is done as Nil. Cross-examination of PW1 is deferred on the request of Ld. LAC for defendant No.1 for the reasons mentioned therein.

Put up for cross-examination of PW1, on **05.03.2024**, who shall be present on that day.

(Sanatan Prasad)

Additional District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/12.12.2023