

2 CS 462/22 SAROJ
BALA Vs. TARUN KUMAR

24.03.2025

Present : Sh. Sagar Mishra, Ld. Counsel with the plaintiff.
Sh. Saurabh Rastogi, Ld. LAC for the defendant No.1
through V.C.
Defendant No.2 in person.

Time is sought to submit appropriate court fees by the parties and also to take further steps for effecting partition by metes and bounds, for further consideration in the matter, on **19.04.2025**.

(Sanatan Prasad)
District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/24.03.2025