

4 CS 462/22 SAROJ BALA Vs.
TARUN KUMAR

28.05.2025

Pr. Sh. Ashutosh Mishra, Id. Counsel with plaintiff.

Sh. Saurabh Rastogi, Ld. Counsel for the defendant No.1.

Sh. Ramesh Singh, Id. Counsel with defendant No.2.

Sh. Rastogi submits that the defendant/DH Sh. Tarun Kumar is unable to furnish respective court fees for his 1/3rd share as he has no funds.

Sh. Mishra states that he will take appropriate action for effecting partition by metes and bounds in the matter.

Put up on 27.06.2025 for further proceedings.

(Sanatan Prasad)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooa Courts/28.05.2025