

3 CS 462/22
SAROJ BALA Vs. TARUN KUMAR

04.10.2025

Present: Sh. Sagar Mishra & Ms. Shweta Rathore, Ld.
Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Saurabh Rastogi, Ld. LAC for the defendant
No.1.
Sh. Ramesh Singh, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
No.2 along with defendant No.2.
Sh. G.P. Dubey, Ld. Local Commissioner in person.
Ld. Local Commissioner has filed his report wherein it
is mentioned that the suit property cannot be partitioned by meets and
bounds.

Pendrive also filed by Ld. Local Commissioner. Same
be tagged with the case file.

Settlement efforts made. There are chances of settlement
in the present matter.

Request is made for reference of the matter to mediation cell.

At joint request, present case is referred to Mediation Cell for
09.10.2025 at 2:30 p.m. to explore the possibility of settlement. Both
the parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Center on the
date and time fixed.

Put up for report of settlement, failing which for further
proceeding on 08.12.2025.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/04.10.2025