

5 CS 462/22

SAROJ BALA Vs. TARUN KUMAR

30.01.2026

Pr. Sh. Sagar Mishra, Id. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.

Sh. Saurav Rastogi, Ld. Counsel for defendant No.1 along with defendant No.1.

Defendant No.2 in person.

An application under section 151 CPC for sale of suit property filed. Copy supplied.

Re-notify the matter for consideration on the said application, on 21.02.2026.

(SHUCHI LALER)

District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/30.01.2026