

3 CS 462/22

SAROJ BALA Vs. TARUN KUMAR

21.02.2026

Present: Sh. Ashutosh Mishra, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendant no. 2 in person.
None for defendant no. 1.

An application u/s 151 CPC for sale of suit property is pending adjudication. Defendant no. 2 states that he has no objection, if the instant application is allowed. Reply be filed by defendant no. 1 within two weeks with advance copy to opposite side. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date.

Renotify the matter for arguments on aforesaid application on **18.04.2026**.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/21.02.2026