

04.06.2026

Pr. Sh. Ashutosh Mishra and Sh. Amit Kumar, Ld. Counsels
for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.

Defendant No.1 in person.

Sh. Ramesh Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant No.2 along
with defendant No.2.

Objections on behalf of defendant No.1 have already been
filed. Copy for the DH is on record. Same is supplied from
record.

Re-notify the matter for arguments on the application
under Section 151 CPC on 30.07.2026.

(SHUCHI LALER)

District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/04.06.2026